

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth Police Department

2030 North Arlington Avenue, Duluth, MN 55811 218-730-5400 | www.duluthmn.gov | Gordon Ramsay, Chief of Police





DATE: 02/27/2015

NATURE OF INCIDENT: Duluth Hillside Community Compstat Meeting

CASE NO.:

INCIDENT DATE :02/05/2015 INCIDENT TIME: 5:30 - 6:30 p.m.

INCIDENT LOCATION: One Roof Community Housing (12 E 4th Street)

SUBJECT: Duluth Hillside Community Compstat Meeting BY: Public Information Officer Ron Tinsley (218) 730-5722

Duluth Hillside Community Compstat Meeting will be held on Thursday, March 5th, 2015 beginning at 5:30 p.m. The meeting will be held at One Roof Community Housing located at 12 East 4th Street in Duluth. Topics will include:

- Duluth Police will discuss the current ordinance requiring landlord contact information to be posted at the entrance of all rentals in Duluth.
- Representatives from the City and a number of Hillside Landlords & Property Managers will discuss what policies they currently use in response to nuisance, crime, and safety on their properties.

Duluth Hillside

CommU-N-Ity Compstat

Establishing Community Partnerships

To

Support a Resilient Neighborhood!

Topic for this meeting:

Hillside Landlords & Property Managers Response to Crime & Safety Issues

- Duluth Police will discuss the current ordinance requiring landlord contact information to be posted at the entrance of all rentals in Duluth.
- Representatives from the City and a number of Hillside Landlords & Property Managers will discuss what policies they currently use in response to nuisance, crime, and safety on their properties.

This meeting is free and open to the public.

Where: One Roof Community Housing (12 E 4th Street)

Downstairs Mezzanine

When: Thursday, March 5, 2015

Time: Presentation & Discussion 5:30-6:30

Community Compstat is an endeavor to bring transparency and accountability to the efforts of the Multi-Disciplinary Team within the Community.

Please send questions to: Sarah Kilgour - Neighborhood Revitalization Associate at One Roof Community Housing sarahkilgour@1roofhousing.org





